## Alabama National Guard Section Task Force

This task force shall research whether, considering the existence of the Military Law Committee, an additional military law section, encompassed of current and former members of the Alabama National Guard, is warranted and would be beneficial to the membership of the Alabama State Bar. The task force shall endeavor to ascertain membership interest in the creation of an Alabama National Guard Section. Upon completion of its research, the task force shall make a written recommendation to the President, Executive Council, and the Board of Bar Commissioners on whether such a section should be established.

The task force may divide itself into such working groups as may be necessary to effectively carry out its functions. The chairperson shall appoint a chair for any working group. The task force shall elect from its membership a secretary who shall be responsible for a written record of its actions. The secretary, or a designee, shall keep minutes of all meetings of the task force, and of all working groups thereof. The original of the minutes shall be filed with the Alabama State Bar within 14 days after each meeting to be made a part of the task force's file.

The Alabama State Bar, through its designated staff liaison, will assist the task force in carrying out its purpose.

The task force and its working groups shall meet at the call of the chairperson or the working group chair, in person or by conference call as the chairperson and the working group chairs shall determine.

Done this 20th day of November, 2023.

mg Buch

Brannon J. Buck, President Alabama State Bar